



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Ms. Suhasini Raina, Advocate

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj and Ms.

Aakanksha Nehra, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

17.08.2017

PW1 examined in chief. Learned counsel for defendant has objection regarding the exhibition of some documents. Heard. Let the objections be put in writing and the objections be filed within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for plaintiff.

Adjourned to 21st November, 2017 for cross examination of PW1.

**RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR**

AUGUST 17, 2017