

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Suhasini Raina, Advocate.

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Sh.Soayib Qureshi, Ms.Aakansha
Mehra, Ms. Pallavi Singh &
Sh.Naman Jardon, Advocates.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.11.2017

Adjournment sought by Learned counsel for plaintiff on the
ground that PW1 is not available due to death of his father-in-law.

Adjournment not opposed.

To come up for PE on 19.02.2018.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2017