

\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Suhasini Raina, Advocate

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Ms.Aakanksha
Nehra & Ms.Shourya Mittal,
Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

19.02.2018

PW1 Mr.Sanjay Kapoor is present.

PW1 has already tendered his affidavit and documents in evidence.

It is stated by ld counsel for defendant that defendant has already put on record objection to document got exhibited by plaintiff's witness in this matter and same is in the form of an affidavit. It is submitted by ld counsel for plaintiff that objection raised by defendant should be decided at final stage.

Objection raised by defendant is kept open & shall be decided at final stage.

PW1 is further partly cross examined. Further cross is deferred as it is already 1.00pm.

Matter is adjourned for remaining cross examination of PW1 on
21.5.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 19, 2018/GK