

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through

Ms.Suhasini Raina & Mr.Ashwin
Kumar, Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through

Mr.Sandeep Bajaj & Ms.Aakanksha
Nehra, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.08.2018

PW1 is present.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that defendant has already filed chamber appeal against order dt.21.5.18 and only after disposal of this chamber appeal plaintiff witness PW1 shall be further cross examined.

It is further submitted by learned counsel for defendant that learned counsel for plaintiff was informed yesterday afternoon regarding today's adjournment.

Adjournment opposed by learned counsel for plaintiff with say that chamber appeal has been filed beyond the time prescribed for filing chamber appeal.

For adjournment sought today, defendant is burdened with cost of Rs.3000/-.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 17.9.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 10, 2018/gk