

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms.Suhasini Raina & Mr.Ashutosh
Kumar, Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Ms.Aakanksha
Nehra & Ms.Khushbu
Sahu, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.09.2018**

PW1 Mr.Sanjay is present. Evidence is going on in CS (Comm)
382/18. It is 12.30pm.

It is not possible to record evidence in this matter in pre lunch
session.

Learned counsel for parties submits that they will not be
available in post lunch session.

Matter is adjourned.

List the matter for PE on 29.11.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2018/gk