

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through None

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Aakansha Nehra, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

06.02.2019

No PW present.

None appeared on behalf of plaintiff. It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that she received message from learned counsel for plaintiff that witness is not well today.

Matter is adjourned.

Adjourned to 10th April, 2019 for PE.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 06, 2019/ms

12 noon

At this stage, Ms. Suhashini Kaur, learned counsel for plaintiff has appeared and apprised of the order passed above.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 06, 2019/ms