

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Suhansini Raina and
Varun Tikmani, Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Sandeep, Aakanksha Nehra and
Naman Tandon, Advocates

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

10.04.2019

Proceeding – 11 :55am to 12: 38 pm
Evidence recorded-11 :55am to 12: 38 pm
Pages- 02

PW1 present.

PW1 partly cross-examined.

Further cross-examined is deferred as witnesses in other matter
are waiting of their examination.

List the matter for PE on 16.07.19 at 2:00pm.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2019