



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, proxy counsel for
Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj & Ms. Aakanksha
Nehra, Advs

**File received from the Court of Sh Anil Kumar (DHJS) Joint
Registrar (Judicial) who is reported to be on leave today.**

CORAM:

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

16.07.2019

No PW present.

As prayed, list for further cross examination of PW1 on
22.08.2019 at 2:00 PM.

**RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 16, 2019

sk