

\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

**AAP KI PASAND & ANR** ..... Plaintiffs

Through Ms. Surbhi Mehta and Ms. Suhasii  
Raina, Advocates

versus

**HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD** ..... Defendant

Through Mr. Sandeep Bajaj and Ms.  
Aakanksha Nehra, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**  
% **22.08.2019**

**Proceeding – 02:00pm to  
3:00pm**

**Evidence recorded 02:00pm  
to 3:00pm**

**Pages 04**

PW1, Mr. Sanjay Kapur is present. PW1 partly cross-examined.  
Further cross examination is deferred and there is Full Court Reference at  
3:00PM.

List the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 on 01.11.2019 at  
2:00Pm.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 22, 2019/RR**

**[Click here to check corrigendum](#)**