

\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Varun Kumar, Adv

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through Mr Naman Tandon, Proxy counsel

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.11.2019

PW1 Sanjay Kapur is present.

Learned counsel for defendant is stated to be held up in NCLT.

Adjournment sought.

Adjournment opposed.

Matter is adjourned. Last opportunity granted to defendant to conclude the cross examination of PW1 on next date of hearing.

List the matter for PE on 21.12.2019 at 11am.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 01, 2019/gk

corrigendum

[Click here to check](#)