



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms.Surbhi Mehta with Mr.Ashwin
Kumar, Advs.

Versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr.Sandeep Bajaj with Mr.Ajay
Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.12.2020**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

In view of office order No.418/RG/DHC/2020, dated 27.08.2020,
issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is re-notified for recording of
evidence on 05.03.2021.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 08, 2020

neelam