



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Akansha Nehra and Mr.Parag Raj,
Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

05.03.2021

PHYSICAL HEARING

Witness Sh. Nikhil Kapur is present through VC.

Learned counsel for defendant has submitted that she is suffering from cold and cough. She had made a telephonic request to the opposite counsel for an adjournment. In view of the submissions, adjournment is granted.

List the matter for recording of plaintiff evidence on **27.07.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 5, 2021

neelam