



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through

Mr. Vipul Jai and Ms. Namarata Sharma,
proxy counsels for Mr. Sandeep Bajaj
and Ms. Aakansha Nehra, Adv.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.03.2022

Learned Counsel for defendant seeks short adjournment to file appropriate application seeking to place on record additional documents. Adjournment has been strongly opposed on grounds that vide order dated 17.12.2021, six weeks' time had been granted for filing affidavit of evidence.

Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs. 2000/-. Let application, if any, for filing of additional documents be moved positively within two weeks.

Further, let affidavit of evidence be filed by defendant within two weeks of the disposal of the application with copy to the opposite side through post as well as e-mail.

List the matter for payment of cost and recording of defendant's evidence on **25.07.2022**.

**SURYA MALIK GROVER(DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2022

P