



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1130/2016
AAP KI PASAND & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms.Namrak Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
25.07.2022

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that vide order dated 17.12.2021 six weeks time was granted to the defendant to file the affidavit in evidence but defendant had not filed the affidavit in evidence till date and therefore, the defendant opportunity to file the affidavit in evidence may be closed.

Learned Counsel for defendant submits that she has not filed the affidavit in evidence as she was granted opportunity to file an application for filing of additional documents and which she has already filed. However, the same has not come on record. Let the learned counsel to check with Registry about the status of application and to take steps to bring the same on record.

No adverse order is being passed as this is a transferred matter.



Cost not paid. Let the cost of Rs.2000/- imposed on 21.03.2022 be paid to the plaintiff.

Put up for DE / further proceedings on 07.09.2022.

JULY 25, 2022/tp

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS), J