



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms.Surbhi Mehta & Ms.Manmeet
Kaur Sareen, Advs.**

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Ms.Namrata
Sharma and Ms.Vasuddha Chawla,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **05.09.2022**

I.A. 14350-51/2022

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Ms.Surbhi Mehta, the learned counsel on behalf of the plaintiff/non-applicant. She is granted a period of four weeks to file the reply. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

List on 15th November, 2022.

The date of 07.09.2022 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall stand cancelled.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 5, 2022/Arya