



\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

**AAP KI PASAND & ANR**

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr.Ashwin Kumar DS, Ms.Surbhi  
Mehta, Ms.Manmeet Kaur, Advs

versus

**HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Sandeep Bajaj, Ms.Aakanksha  
Nehra, Ms.Namrata Sharma and  
Ms.Shalaka Garg, Advs

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

%

**15.11.2022**

**I.A.14350-51/2022**

Arguments heard in part.

List for remaining arguments on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**NOVEMBER 15, 2022/Arya**