



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Ashwin Kumar D.S.,
Ms.Surbhi Mehta, Ms.Manmeet
Kaur Sareen, Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Namrata Sharma, Advocate
Alongwith Mr.Vijay Chaudhary,
Ms.Sangeeta Chaudhary in
person for defendant's company.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

16.01.2023

Cost of Rs.25,000/- paid in the court today to the Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff.

Affidavit of evidence not filed by defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that she has already
filed the evidence by way of affidavit of DW-1 Ms.Sangeeta
Chaudhary vide diary no. 61128/2023, and also an application u/s
151 CPC for amendment of list of witnesses vide diary no.
61127/2023. However the affidavit in evidence and the said
application has not come on record. Let the Ld. Counsel to check
with registry and take steps to bring the same on record before
next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.03.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any