



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Proxy
Counsel

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms.Namrata Sharma, Advocate
Alongwith defendant
Ms.Sangeeta Chaudhary (DW-1).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

21.03.2023

**I.A. 2019/2023 filed by defendant no. 1 under section 151 of
CPC 1908 read with Order XVIII, Rule (4), Sub Rule-1B for
addition of new witness.**

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that she wants to withdraw the present application to which Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has no objection.

In view of submissions of Ld. Counsels, defendant is allowed to withdraw the present application.

IA stands disposed of as withdrawn.

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

DW-1 Ms.Sangeeta Chaudhary is present today, however, she is discharged unexamined as Ld. Counsel for the defendant seeks time to file the certificate under section 65 B of Indian Evidence Act qua the documents Ex. DW-1/1 & Ex. DW-1/2.



Let the same be filed as per rules.

An adjournment slip moved on behalf of plaintiff on the ground of bereavement in family of counsel for the plaintiff. Same is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 01.05.2023.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2023/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any