



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1130/2016
AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar (VC),
Advocate

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms.Namrata Sharma, Proxy
Counsel for Ms.Aakanksha
Nehra, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
01.05.2023

%

No DW is present.

An adjournment slip moved on behalf of defendant. Same
is not opposed.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for DE on 07.08.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 1, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)