



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S.,
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen,
Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD Defendant

Through: Ms. Preeti Singh (VC),
Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
16.01.2024

At joint request, put up again for arguments on 23.02.2024.

AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 16, 2024/sk