



\$~3

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S. (VC),
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen,
Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,
Ms. Preeti Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.02.2024

%

Further arguments heard on the plaintiff's submission that
affidavit in evidence of DW-1 is beyond pleadings.

Put up for orders on 14.03.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 23, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any