



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen & Mr.
Ashwin Kumar D.S., Advocates.

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Aakansha Nehra & Ms. Preeti
Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

02.04.2024

%

1. It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 10th July, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 2, 2024/da