



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S. with
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen,
Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Ms. Aakanksha
Nehra, Mr. Saurav Joon,
Mr. Mayank Biyani and Mr. Manyu
Sehgal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendant, at the outset, submits that he wishes to file a fresh affidavit of DW-1, *namely*, Ms. Sangeeta Chaudhary within a period of one week.
2. List for completion of evidence of the said DW-1 before the learned Joint Registrar on 27.08.2024.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 10, 2024

mk