



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar and Ms. Manmeet
Kaur Sareen, Advs.

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTDDefendant
Through: Ms. Aakansha Nehra & Ms. Alwshi
Vig, Advs. For defendant.
Ms. Sangeeta Chaudhary, DW-1.
(through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
25.09.2024

**I.A. No. 40365/2024 Filed by plaintiff for redaction/ rejection of
the evidence affidavit of DW-1 Mrs. Sangeeta Chaudhary**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendant who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within three weeks of receiving an advance copy of the reply.

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

2. Today, the matter is listed for recording of examination of DW1. In view of the alone IA, evidence cannot be recorded and for the same reason witness is not present physically but has joined



virtually.

3. Put up for completion of pleading and consideration of IA 40365/2024 on 12.11.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any