



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANRPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S.,
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen,
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury,
Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTDDefendant

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,
Mr. Chaitanya Mehta, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
24.01.2025

I.A. No. 44762/2024 on behalf of the defendant seeking substitution of witness DW-1 Mrs. Sangeeta Chaudhary.

1. Submissions heard. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has objected to the amended list of witnesses filed alongwith the application. In response to the objection, ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that she will file a fresh amended list of witnesses deleting Mrs. Sangeeta Chaudhary and Mr. Devendra Palai from the amended list of witnesses. IA stands allowed in the above terms.

2. Affidavits of the witnesses Mr. Vijay Kumar Chaudhary and Mr. Manoj be filed within six weeks and in physical form also. Advance copy of each must be supplied to ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Witness Mr. Vijay Chaudhary be present on the next date.



**I.A. No. 40365/2024 filed by the plaintiff for redaction/
rejection of the evidence affidavit of DW-1 Mrs. Sangeeta
Chaudhary.**

3. In view of IA No. 44762/2024 having been allowed today, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present application may be permitted to be withdrawn. IA stands disposed off as withdrawn.

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

4. Put up for PE on 02.04.2025.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any