



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen and
Mr. Amber Raaj, Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Nehra and
Ms. Arushi Vig, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
05.08.2025

%

I.A. No. 18870/2025 on behalf of the defendant seeking condonation of delay from 09.04.2025 to 09.05.2025 in filing the evidence by way of affidavit of DW-1.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Affidavit in evidence of DW-1 is taken on record. IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 5, 2025/sk