



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**
AAP KI PASAND & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen,
Mr. Arpit Singh Arora,
Advocates

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Nehra,
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Advocates
alongwith DW-Mr. Vijay
Chowdhary in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

**I.A. No. 16055/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff for redaction/
rejection of the evidence affidavit of DW-1.**

1. Pleadings are complete.
2. Submissions addressed on either behalf. Put up for orders on the next date.

CS(COMM) 1130/2016

3. Put up for orders in IA No. 16055/2025 and for DE on 09.01.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/sk