



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**  
**AAP KI PASAND & ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, D.S and  
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen,  
Advs.

versus

**HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Nehra, Adv  
(VC) with DW Mr. Vijay  
Chaudhary (VC).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR**

**ORDER**

%

**27.04.2026**

1. Matter is listed for Defendant's Evidence.
2. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that they had not called the witness physically today since the matter was not reflected in the cause list and has been added in the morning itself.
3. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff confirms the same.
4. In view of submissions made, let the matter be re-listed for Defendant's Evidence.
5. The witness Mr. Vijay Chaudhary is appearing virtually and he is directed to appear in the court physically on next date.
6. Put up for Defendant's Evidence on 07.08.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 27, 2026/bk**



*This is a digitally signed order.*

*The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.*

*The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 28/04/2026 at 12:06:45*