



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC012032362016

+ **CS(COMM) 1130/2016**

AAP KI PASAND & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S. and
Mr. Ishan Roy Choudhury,
Advs.

versus

HIMALAYAN LEAF PVT LTD

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Aakanksha Nehra and
Mr. Shubham Jaiswal, Advs
alongwith DW-1 Mr. Vijay
Chaudhary.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

07.08.2026

Commenced at 12:20 pm

Concluded at 12:36 pm

No of pages (01)

1. Matter is listed for defendant's evidence.
2. DW-1 has been partly examined in chief. His remaining examination in chief is deferred at request of Ld counsel for defendant as it is submitted that certain documents have not been filed in physical form and Ld counsel for defendant shall be filing the same physically before next date of hearing.
3. Put up for remaining examination in chief / cross-examination of DW1 on 19.11.2026.

**SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2026/BK